MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
A I R  C O N D I T I O N E R S
BAB714S
Single-Stage | Omniguard® Coil | R- 454B | 60Hz
R E S I D E N T I A L
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
Cooling Capacity | 1.5 to 5 Tons
     B  AB  7  14  S  36   P - **  A
BRAND
Private Label
Product Type
AB = Air Conditioner
HB = Heat Pump
Minor Revision Code
Voltage
P = 208-230V/60Hz/1PH
SEER2
Min, 13, 14
Compressor
S = Single Stage
Major Revision  Code
Capacity
18 = 1.5 tons
24 = 2 tons
30 = 2.5 tons
36 = 3 tons
42 = 3.5 tons
48 = 4 tons
60 = 5 tons
Refrigerant
7 = R-454B
Form Number BAB714S-100 | May 2025
Supersedes all previous versions
BAB714S | 1.5 to 5 Ton Air Conditioner  | Page 2
FEATURE HIGHLIGHTS
CONTENTS
Model Number Identification  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                            1